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Attendees: Jenny Molstad, Jeremy Johnson, Greg Hoskins, Tim Kronebusch, Kylie
Kowalski, Eric Robarge, Katie McCabe

Absent: Andy Capaul, and Jen Balfany

Meeting was called to order by Tim Kronebusch at 5:00pm at 12/16/2025
President Tim Kronebusch welcomed all the board members

1. Welcome

2. Treasure Report

3478

3. Approval of minutes from November Board Meetings

10/27/2025

11/13/2025

11/25/2025

11/25/2025

11/25/2025
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PO Box 2252, La Crosse, Wisconsin 54602-2252

LAOSHC Board Meeting Minutes

QTH Hosting

Crooked Pint

The Nature Center

Howie's

KT

Website

MNov Board Meeting
MNov Member Meeting
MNov Member Meeting

Nov Member Meeting

$16.88

$79.94

$121.50

$13.16

$14,020.19
$13,940.25
$13,818.75
$13,818.75

$13,805.59



4. Constitution Bylaw/ Updates

5. Corporate Safety Awards update
a. Tim to email membership group regarding the CSA’s 2/14.
b. Deadline to apply is 4/27/26

6. Schedule of Board Meetings

7. Schedule of Membership Mtgs

a. December-No Meeting

b. December — No Meeting — Holidays

c. January 27,2026- Retaining Talent/ Safety Professional Journey-Mike Schultz M3 Insurance
d. February 24,2026- Voluntary Protection Program-Eric Robarge, SGE Cardinal Glass

e. March 31,2026- Welding Fume Exposure/Surveillance Programs-Mary Bauer, Next Step Safety
Consulting

f. April- No Meeting La Crosse Safety Council






