



PO Box 2252, La Crosse, Wisconsin 54602-2252

LAOSHC Board Meeting Minutes

Attendees: Jenny Molstad, Jeremy Johnson, Greg Hoskins, Tim Kronebusch, Kylie Kowalski, Eric Robarge, Katie McCabe

Absent: Andy Capaul, and Jen Balfany

Meeting was called to order by Tim Kronebusch at 5:00pm at 12/16/2025
President Tim Kronebusch welcomed all the board members

1. Welcome
2. Treasure Report

	10/27/2025	QTH Hosting	Website	\$16.88	\$14,020.19
	11/13/2025	Crooked Pint	Nov Board Meeting	\$79.94	\$13,940.25
3476	11/25/2025	The Nature Center	Nov Member Meeting	\$121.50	\$13,818.75
	11/25/2025	Howie's	Nov Member Meeting		\$13,818.75
	11/25/2025	KT	Nov Member Meeting	\$13.16	\$13,805.59

3. Approval of minutes from November Board Meetings

4. Constitution Bylaw/ Updates

5. Corporate Safety Awards update

- a. Tim to email membership group regarding the CSA's 2/14.
- b. Deadline to apply is 4/27/26

6. Schedule of Board Meetings

7. Schedule of Membership Mtgs

- a. December-No Meeting
- b. December – No Meeting – Holidays
- c. January 27,2026- Retaining Talent/ Safety Professional Journey-Mike Schultz M3 Insurance
- d. February 24,2026- Voluntary Protection Program-Eric Robarge, SGE Cardinal Glass
- e. March 31,2026- Welding Fume Exposure/Surveillance Programs-Mary Bauer, Next Step Safety Consulting
- f. April- No Meeting La Crosse Safety Council

